

Tom Pagnano Memorial Scholarship Application

Letter of Agreement

If I am awarded the Tom Pagnano Memorial Scholarship, I agree to use the awarded funds for which this scholarship is granted by December 31, 2022. I understand and agree that, at the end of this year, any scholarship funds that I have not used will revert to the Reno-Tahoe Aviation Group's scholarship fund.

I understand that I may use the scholarship funds for aircraft rental, instructor fees, avgas, aviation oil, ground school expense and flight simulator rental. Any other flight training related expenses require prior approval. Additionally, I understand this award may only be used for the pilot training for which I received the scholarship and only for training received after the award notification date.

The Reno-Tahoe Aviation Group committee's determination as to the appropriateness of bills for payment will be final.

I further agree that I will submit receipts for reimbursement to the Reno-Tahoe Aviation Group's Treasurer no later than December 31, 2022. Under no circumstances will reimbursements exceed the dollar amount of this scholarship award.

It is also understood that neither the Reno-Tahoe Aviation Group, nor its members, agents, or representatives are responsible for the quality of any training received with this scholarship, nor for any accident, incident, or any other event which may occur while the recipient of this scholarship is performing flight training or activities related thereto.

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the information I have given, including all scholarship-related documents, is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, and that I meet the requirements for this scholarship. Additionally, I have read and understood the Scholarship Application form, the Qualifications and Eligibility document, and this Letter of Agreement, and I agree to abide by the final decision of the Reno-Tahoe Aviation Group's Scholarship Committee.

NAME (print)	 	
SIGNATURE	 	
DATE		